Interest expense, net   (3,142)   (1,147)
   -------   -------

 Income before income taxes   $ 3,478   $ 7,143
   =======   =======

   13

   FTI Consulting, Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
   June 30, 2001 (continued)
   (amounts in tables expressed in thousands, except per share data)

7. Segment Reporting (continued)

   Pro forma six months ended June 30, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   $31,289   $19,668   $17,080   $68,037
   17,919   16,063   12,706   46,688
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Segment profit   $13,370   $ 3,605   $ 4,374   $21,349
   =======   =======   =======   =======

The following table sets forth historical information on the Company's
reportable segments:

   Actual six months ended June 30, 2000
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigationation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $28,851   $19,668   $17,080   $65,599
Operating expenses   16,866   16,063   12,706   45,635
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Segment profit   $11,985   $ 3,605   $ 4,374   $19,964
   =======   =======   =======   =======

   Six months ended June 30, 2001
   -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Financial   Applied   Litigationation
   Consulting   Sciences   Consulting   Total
- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues   $48,085   $21,001   $14,543   $83,629
Operating expenses   28,877   17,404   12,082   58,363
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Segment profit   $19,208   $ 3,597   $ 2,461   $25,266
   =======   =======   =======   =======

A reconciliation of segment profit for all segments to income before income
taxes and extraordinary item is as follows:

   Six Months ended June 30,
   pro forma   Actual   Actual
   2000   2000   2001
- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------